

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54652504</b>
Name	<b>Seasonal Sophistication</b>
Contents	Lily O'Briens Petit Chocolate Indulgence 290g Darvilles of Windsor Christmas Tea 50 Tea Bags 125g Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g Cole's Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g Silver & Green Kaffir Lime Chilli Olives 220g Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Exquisitely After Dinner Ground Coffee 227g Joe & Seph's Pina Colada Gourmet Popcorn 70g Gold Crown 5.5 inch Cherry & Almond Cake John Lewis Prosecco 75cl Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g The Fabulous Fruit Co Plum Preserve with Mulled Wine 227g Chilinerio Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Tree Fruit & Nut Biscuits 150g Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone 75cl The Walnut Tree 3 Stripe Spicy Nuts 160g Urban Cordial Apple & Blackberry 500ml Grown Up Marshmallows Just Gin Marshmallows 80g Cottage Delight Salted Caramel Meringue Kisses 200g Linden Lady 8 Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 110g Loison Panettone Senza Canditi 500g Dean's Sour Cherry & Dark Chocolate Shortbread Rounds 150g Peter's Yard Poppy Seed Sourdough Crispbread 120g Sloemotion Sloe Chutney 220g
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N

Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health please refrain from consuming.



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Lily O'Briens Petit Chocolate Indulgence 290g
Ingredients	White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], MILK Chocolate [Sugar, Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sticky Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , Sugar), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> )], Caramel Filling [MILK Chocolate (Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Powder, Caramelised Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Natural Caramel Flavouring), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Biscuit Pieces ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Spices (Red Paprika, Capsicum Annuum), Glucose Syrup, MILK Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Whole <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter, <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Sugar, <b>HAZELNUTS</b> , Water, Natural Flavourings, Emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin). Allergy Advice: For Allergens, including Cereals containing GLUTEN, see ingredients listed in BOLD. This product does not contain any artificial colours or flavours. This product is suitable for Vegetarians. MILK Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 30% minimum, MILK Solids, 20% minimum. Dark Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 55% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide
Country of Origin	Ireland
Storage Instructions	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Lily Obriens, IDA Business Park, Green Road, Newbridge, Kildare, Ireland, W12 424
Instructions for use	For maximum taste and enjoyment, please store your Lily O'Brien's chocolates in a cool dry place 15-18°C away from moisture, strong sunlight and odours

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2250 / 538
Fat	30.7
Of which saturated	17.9
Carbohydrate	58.9
Of which sugars	51.2
Fibre	0
Protein	5.1
Salt	0.19
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Darvilles of Windsor Christmas Tea 50 Tea Bags 125g
Ingredients	98 % Black Tea 2% Spiced Orange Flavouring

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	More than one country
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Keith Spicer, Earl Grey Way, North Shields, Tyne and Wear, UK, NE29 6AR
Instructions for use	Pour on freshly boiled water and allow to infuse for 4-5 mins in a teapot or 2-3 mins in cup
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Cured Ham & Pickle 100g
Ingredients	Potatoes, sunflower oil, Dextrose, Sugar, Salt, Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Potassium Chloride, Onion Powder, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, White Pepper, Ginger, Garlic, Natural Flavouring, Paprika Extract, Dried Wiltshire Cured Ham, Smoke Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	NA

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	2126 / 507.8
Fat	23.9
Of which saturated	5.4
Carbohydrate	55.4
Of which sugars	3.2
Fibre	3.5
Protein	6.8
Salt	1.4

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cole's Black Forest Christmas Pudding 454g
Ingredients	Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sultanas (14%), Glacé Cherries (13%) (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Fruit and Vegetable Juice For Colour), Water, Brown Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Breadcrumbs ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Water, Salt, Yeast), Kirsch (6%), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine)), Orange Juice From Concentrate, Golden Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerol, Flaked <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (1.2%), Salt, Mixed Spice, <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> Oil .

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	England
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Cole's Puddings Ltd, Station Approach, London Road, Great Chesterford, Essex, England, CB10 1PG
Instructions for use	Remove cellophane & label. To Microwave: Loosen lid. Cook on full power for 3 minutes (Time based on a 800 watt output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook). To Steam or Boil: Loosen lid. Place in steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 1 hour 30 minutes. Do not boil dry. Serving: Once cooked invert basin onto plate and allow to

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1398 / 325
Fat	9.7
Of which saturated	2.8
Carbohydrate	52
Of which sugars	41
Fibre	1.2
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.74



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Silver & Green Kaffir Lime Chilli Olives 220g
Ingredients	Pitted Green Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Kaffir Lime Leaves, Salt, Ascorbic Acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	Prepared for consumption in the UK, grown and cured in Greece
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Silver & Green, Norman House, North Lakes Business Park, Penrith, Cumbria, United Kingdom, CA11 0JG
Instructions for use	Ready for consumption

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1245 / 302
Fat	4.3
Of which saturated	0.2
Carbohydrate	0.2
Of which sugars	0.1
Fibre	2.2
Protein	0.7
Salt	2.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Exquisitely After Dinner Ground Coffee 227g
Ingredients	Roasted coffee

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	As on product
Manufacturer's Name and Address	918 Coffee Co, Semley Business Park, Shaftesbury, Dorset, United Kingdom, SP7 9AN
Instructions for use	Drink
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Joe & Seph's Pina Colada Gourmet Popcorn 70g
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Pineapple (13%){Pineapple Puree (Pineapple (89%), Sugar), Dried Pineapple}, Dried Coconut (11%), Corn Syrup, Rum (5%), Coconut Milk, Pineapple Natural Flavour {Natural Flavour, Inverted Sugar Syrup}, Coconut Extract {Natural Coconut Extract, Inverted Sugar Syrup}

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool,dry, dark place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7BQ
Instructions for use	Once open, consume within five days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1725 / 414
Fat	22.9
Of which saturated	15.7
Carbohydrate	49.7
Of which sugars	31.5
Fibre	4
Protein	2.7
Salt	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Gold Crown 5.5 inch Cherry & Almond Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (47%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> , calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), sugar, glace cherries (7%)(cherries, glucose / fructose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), colour (erythrosine), preservative ( <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> )), liquid whole <b>EGG</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>SULPHUR DIOXIDE</b> ), water, <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (2.5%), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant: vegetable glycerine, liquid glaze (water, glazing agent: dextrin, granulated sugar, glucose syrup, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: potassium sorbate), whey powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), edible decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum), raising agents (diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), gold dust (<1%) (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Soybeans
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA
Instructions for use	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1387 / 328
Fat	7.2
Of which saturated	2.0
Carbohydrate	61.8
Of which sugars	49.2
Fibre	
Protein	3.7
Salt	0.23

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	John Lewis Prosecco 75cl
Ingredients	Glera (White Wine, Grape Must), Pinot Bianco (White Wine, Grape Must), Chardonnay (White Wine, Grape Must), Potassium <b>metabiSULPHITE</b> , Made using (Sucrose, Yeast powder, Diammonium Phosphate, Thiamine Hydrochloride), Fining agents (Bentonite, Polyvinylpolypyrrolidone).

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Casa Vinicola Zonin S.p.A., Via Borgolecco, 9, Gambellara (VI), Veneto, Italy, 36053
Instructions for use	Once opened, keep refrigerated and consume within 2 days. Best served chilled.

Alcoholic Strength	11
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar cheese (22%) ( <b>MILK</b> , potato starch), non-hydrogenated palm oil, <b>OATS</b> , water, sugar, salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Eggs Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Station Road, Steeton, Nr Keighley, West Yorkshire, United Kingdom, BD20 6RB
Instructions for use	n/a

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1952 / 467
Fat	27
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	42
Of which sugars	3
Fibre	2.8
Protein	12.7
Salt	2.08

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Fabulous Fruit Co Plum Preserve with Mulled Wine 227g
Ingredients	Sugar, Plums, Mulled Wine (2%), Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Wales
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 6 weeks
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Welsh Lady Preserves, Bryn, Y Ffor, Pwllheli, Gwynedd, United Kingdom, LL53 6RL
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1144 / 268
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	67
Of which sugars	67
Fibre	0.1
Protein	0.2
Salt	0.02

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Chiliner Late Harvest Reserva Dessert Wine 375ml
Ingredients	Grapes contains <b>SULPHITES</b>

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Chile
Storage Instructions	N/A
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Terra Bendita, Colina, Los Pimientos 2230, Santiago, Chile, 2230
Instructions for use	Wine
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Farmhouse Biscuits Christmas Tree Fruit & Nut Biscuits 150g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), Sugar, Raisins (4%) (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Sultanas (4%) (Sultanas, Cottonseed Oil), Nibbed <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (3%), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (3%) (Cranberries (55%), Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Free Range Pasteurised <b>EGG</b> , Mixed Spice, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Milk Soybeans
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2008 / 481
Fat	26.6
Of which saturated	8.4
Carbohydrate	54.4
Of which sugars	23.8
Fibre	2.5
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.77

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Sangiovese Merlot Rubicone 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Sangiovese, Merlot), Preservative (Potassium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	13
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Fonte Della Vigna Trebbiano Chardonnay Rubicone 75cl
Ingredients	Grapes (Trebbiano, Chardonnay), Preservative (Potassium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Not Applicable
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Enotria Winecellars Ltd, 23 Cumberland Avenue, Park Royal, London, United Kingdom, NW10 7RX
Instructions for use	Not Applicable
Alcoholic Strength	12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	The Walnut Tree 3 Stripe Spicy Nuts 160g
Ingredients	Caramelised <b>PEANUT</b> Chilli: <b>PEANUTS</b> , Sugar, Colouring: Paprika extract, carborubin, Caramelised <b>ALMOND (NUTS)</b> Blackberry: <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , blackberry flavour, colouring: carmoisine. Caramelised <b>CASHEW (NUTS)</b> Honey: <b>CASHEW (NUTS)</b> , sugar, honey flavour.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	Greece
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Walnut Tree Gifts Ltd, Unit 15 Stirling Industrial Centre, Stirling Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, UK, WD6 2BT
Instructions for use	Open and enjoy

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2766 / 668
Fat	64.4
Of which saturated	6
Carbohydrate	5.1
Of which sugars	2
Fibre	0
Protein	15.7
Salt	0.05

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 04/06/2020 09:31:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Urban Cordial Apple & Blackberry 500ml
Ingredients	Apples (30%), blackberries (20%), water, British sugar beet, l-ascorbic acid (Vitamin C), citric acid

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient - once open store in the fridge
Manufacturer's Name and Address	The Urban Cordial Company Ltd, The Granville, 140 CARLTON VALE, London, United Kingdom, NW65HE
Instructions for use	Dilute with dizzy or still water
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Cottage Delight Salted Caramel Meringue Kisses 200g
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa compound (Sugar, Vegetable fats (Coconut, Palm kernel, Palm, Sunflower, Shea, Rapeseed), Fat reduced cocoa powder, Stabiliser: Sorbitan tristearate, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, Flavouring), <b>EGG</b> white, Crunchy caramel pieces (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Rice starch, Raising agent: Sodium bicarbonate, Natural flavouring), <b>MILK</b> protein, Acid: Citric acid, Acidity regulator: Sodium carbonates, Sea salt, Flavouring, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, Raising agent: Calcium carbonates, Gelling agent: Carboxymethyl cellulose.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Pinson Biscuiterie, Industriezone 1 - C2, Handelsstraat 11, 8630 Veurne, Belgium.
Instructions for use	N/A

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1851 / 440
Fat	16
Of which saturated	14
Carbohydrate	68
Of which sugars	66
Fibre	0
Protein	3.1
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Linden Lady 8 Chocolate Covered Marshmallows 110g
Ingredients	MILK chocolate: sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla. Min. cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids: 20%. Marshmallow: glucose syrup, sugar dextrose, water, stabiliser (sorbitol), gelatine, flavour. Decoration: Sugar, corn starch, potato starch, Maltodextrin, vegetable fat (Rice bran oil), lemon juice, spirulina extract. Glazing agent: E903, Anti-caking agent (Potassium Aluminium Silicate). Colours: E163, E171.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	IN DRY OUT OF DIRECT SUNLIGHT +10 – 22C
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Linden Lady Chocolates Ltd, WALNUT TREE FARM, COPFORD, COLCHESTER, United Kingdom, CO6 1DR
Instructions for use	Ready to eat.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	2027 / 482.5
Fat	23.5
Of which saturated	14.2
Carbohydrate	61.2
Of which sugars	56.3
Fibre	0
Protein	4.6
Salt	0.14



Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	No
Free from artificial colours	No



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Dean's Sour Cherry & Dark Chocolate Shortbread Rounds 150g
Ingredients	Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (29%) (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ) Salt), Sugar, Dark Choc Chunks (12%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Maize Starch, Sour Cherries (4%) (Sour Cherry, Apple Juice Concentrate, Dextrose, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Vegetable Oil) , Cherries (Glucose - Fructose Syrup, Colouring, Citric Acid), Natural Flavouring.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage Unopened, store in a cool dry place, and use by best before date.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DEANS OF HUNTLY, HUNTLY, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK, AB54 8JX
Instructions for use	OPEN AND EAT

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	560 / 2116
Fat	28
Of which saturated	17.4
Carbohydrate	60.8
Of which sugars	24.8
Fibre	2.5
Protein	4.5
Salt	0.55

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Sloemotion Sloe Chutney 220g
Ingredients	Gin-Infused Sloes (Sloes 17%, Gin 2.4%) Malt Vinegar (contains <b>BARLEY, GLUTEN</b> ) Demara Sugar Apples (12%) Raisins (11%) Plums (10%) Tomatoes (6%) Onions Ginger Tomato Puree Salt Garlic Chillies

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Sloe Motion Ltd, Green Farm, Barton-le-Willows, York, North Yorkshire, United Kingdom, YO60 7PD
Instructions for use	Not applicable

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	704.2 / 164.4
Fat	0.2
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	37.6
Of which sugars	37.4
Fibre	0
Protein	0.7
Salt	0.1

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Grown Up Marshmallows Just Gin Marshmallows 80g
Ingredients	Golden Syrup, Sugar, Pork Gelatin, Confectioners' Sugar, Natural Gin Essence, Salt

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS

May contain statements	Peanuts
Country of Origin	ENGLAND
Storage Instructions	AMBIENT
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Grown Up Marshmallows, Treetops, Jumpers Combe, Luxborough, Somerset, UK, TA23 0SH
Instructions for use	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, keep airtight.

### Nutrition Labelling: Typical value

Energy (kj/kcal)	1096 / 257.3
Fat	0
Of which saturated	0
Carbohydrate	62.8
Of which sugars	43.4
Fibre	0
Protein	2.5
Salt	0.2

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes



## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Peter's Yard Poppy Seed Sourdough Crispbread 120g
Ingredients	<b>SPELT WHEAT</b> flour, <b>MILK</b> , sourdough 13% ( <b>RYE</b> flour, water), poppy seeds 4.6%, muscovado sugar, sea salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Sesame
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient, cool and dry place
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Celtic Bakers Ltd., Unit K2 -K5, Mowlem Industrial Estate, London, London, UK, N17 0QJ
Instructions for use	NA

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1636 / 387
Fat	4.8
Of which saturated	1.4
Carbohydrate	75
Of which sugars	4.3
Fibre	6.8
Protein	14
Salt	1.8

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes





## Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2 28/08/2019 08:47:00
----------------------	------------	--------------	------------------------

John Lewis Stock Number	
Name	Loison Panettone Senza Canditi 500g
Ingredients	<b>WHEAT</b> flour, Fresh <b>EGGS</b> raised on the ground in Italy, Sultana raisin (16%), Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Sugar, Candied "oranges from Sicily" and "citron from Calabria" peels (8%) [Orange and citron peels in varying proportion (53%), Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Concentrated lemon juice], Natural sourdough yeast ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Fresh <b>EGG</b> yolk raised on the ground in Italy, Emulsifier: mono and diglycerides of vegetable origin fatty acids, Inverted sugar, Salt, Cocoa butter, Natural flavors.

For allergens, see ingredients in bold or CAPS	
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans
Country of Origin	ITALY
Storage Instructions	KEEP IN A COOL DRY PLACE, AWAY FROM SUNLIGHT SOURCES.
Manufacturer's Name and Address	DOLCIARIA A. LOISON S.R.L, SS. PASUBIO, 6, COSTABISSARA, VICENZA (VI), ITALY, ITALY, 36030
Instructions for use	READY TO EAT PRODUCT. HEATING THE PRODUCT IN THE OVEN OR MICROWAVE IS ALSO POSSIBLE, ONCE DELETE ALL FOOD PACKS.

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	
Energy (kj/kcal)	1590 / 380
Fat	16
Of which saturated	8.6
Carbohydrate	51
Of which sugars	29
Fibre	1.6
Protein	7.4
Salt	0.62

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes